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Controls And Functions

Connections

1. Echo Dot docking tray

2. Micro USB cable for the Dot

3. 3.5mm AUX for Dot

4. Silicone cover

5. Power button

6. 3.5mm Audio in

7. 3.5mm Audio Out

8. Micro-USB Port

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

8



2

What’s In The Box?

Box Contents

1. Majority Hobson Rechargeable Echo Dot Tower Speaker

2. Instructions Guide
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Thank you for your purchase of the Majority Hobson.

Please follow the guidance of the manual to set up your new 

speaker and begin enjoying its features.

If you require further assistance with your new speaker, 

please contact our support team on the Majority website:               

https://www.majorityradios.co.uk/support

Support

Support
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Charging the Hobson speaker

Instructions Guide

1. To make the tower speaker portable, you must charge the 

unit. To do so, take the Echo Dot (1st or 2nd Gen) o� charge and 

remove the power cable.

2. Now use the Echo Dot’s power cable to charge up the Hobson 

speaker. Plug it into the micro-USB port (Ref.8) of the tower 

speaker and connect to a mains power source to begin charging. 

It can take up to 4.5 hours to fully charge the speaker.

3. Turn on the unit by pressing and holding the Power button 

(Ref.5).

4. Refer to the power button indicator light (Ref.5) for the 

battery life of the Hobson speaker:

Indicator light action: Battery life:

Static green light, no �ashing Fully charged, power on.

Fast �ashing green light Low battery warning

Slow �ashing green light Battery charging

No light Power o� or out of charge
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Instructions Guide

A power cable is not supplied with the unit. Please only use 

the Amazon Echo Dot’s (1st or 2nd Generation) micro-USB 9W 

adapter power cable to charge and/or power the Hobson Free 

tower speaker. 

For guidance on how to charge the unit, please refer to page 4.

Battery Life

It can take up to 4.5 hours to fully charge the tower speaker for 

portability. When the Hobson tower speaker is fully charged and 

switched on, the power indicator light (Ref.5) will be static green 

with no �ashing.

The battery life for portability is approximately 6 hours if in 

continual use with the Echo Dot function.

The rechargeable battery can supply up to 20 hours of 

portability if the Echo Dot is removed, and a device is plugged in 

via the AUX-In port (Ref.6).

Recharging
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Instructions Guide

Connecting your Echo Dot

1. Unplug your Echo Dot from charge and place the Dot into the 

docking tray of the speaker tower (Ref.1). Ensure that the ports 

of the Echo Dot are both able to be accessed via the silicone 

cover compartment.

2. Pull back the rear silicone cover to view the ports of the Echo 

Dot. Follow by plugging in the Hobson’s internal USB cable 

(Ref.2) and AUX cable (Ref.3) into the Echo Dot’s USB and AUX 

port.

3. If the tower speaker has been fully charged, the unit will now 

be ready to take on the go. 

4. Please ensure that the Echo Dot has been set up according to 

Amazon guidance.
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1. Before removing the Echo Dot from the speaker, it is advised 

that the tower speaker is removed from charge and with the 

power o�.

2. To remove the Echo Dot from the power speaker, open the 

silicone cover (Ref.4). 

3. Remove the USB cable (Ref.2) and AUX cable (Ref.3) from the 

Echo Dot ports. 

4. Via the compartment, push the Echo Dot up from the docking 

tray to remove from the unit.

Removing the Echo Dot from the tower

Instructions Guide Instructions Guide
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AUX Connections: Play from or to other devices

Instructions Guide

AUX-In

To begin playing audio from an alternative device such as a 

phone, you can connect it to the Hobson tower speaker via the 

AUX-In port (Ref.6).

Simply plug an 3.5mm AUX cable into your device and connect 

to the Hobson tower speaker. Begin playing music from your 

device. 

Control the Play/Pause, Next/Previous and the volume via your 

connected device.

AUX-Out

To connect a sound speaker or sound system to the Hobson 

tower speaker, plug a 3.5mm AUX cable via the AUX-Out port 

(Ref.7). Connect the AUX cable from the Hobson tower to your 

external speaker system.
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Troubleshooting

If the speaker tower does not work properly as desired, please 
use the following checklist: 

Malfunction Possible causes/measures

No power / function

Please ensure that the unit is being 

powered or fully charged by the Echo Dot 

mains power cable.

No sound

Check whether the tower’s internal cables 

are properly installed into the Echo Dot via 

the USB and AUX port.

Sound is distorted

Please ensure that the cables are properly 

installed into the Echo Dot, and your unit is 

set up properly.

AUX in/AUX out sound issues

Check that you are using a 3.5mm to 3.5mm 

AUX cable to connect the speaker to your 

device.

Ensure that if connecting to a device such 

as a phone or tablet, that you are using the 

AUX in port.

Ensure that if connecting an external 

speaker to the unit that you are using the 

AUX-out port.
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Specifications

Power Consumption DC 5V/2A

Power Output (max) 5W*2

Battery 3.7V/4400mAh 

Frequency response 150Hz-20KHz

Driver unit dimension Φ52mm

Charging time for portability Up to 4.5 hours for a full charge

Portable battery life Echo Dot - Approx. 6 hours

External (AUX) - Approx 20 hours

Dimensions: 18 x 10.5 x 12 cm; 650g

Speci�cation

All products come with a standard 12 month warranty. All items 

must be registered on www.majorityradios.co.uk for the 

warranty to be valid. Once on the web page, use the menu to 

�nd “Register Your Product”. You will also be given the chance 

to extend your warranty for an additional 24 months, free of 

charge.

Warranty
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1. Read these instructions.

2. Keep these instructions. Instructions are also 

available for download at www.majorityradios.co.uk

3. Heed all Warnings

4. Follow all instructions

5. Do no clean the apparatus near or with water

6. Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in 

accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions

7. Do not install near any heat sources such as 

radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus 

(including ampli�ers) that produce heat.

8. Protect the power from being walked on or pinched 

particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, and 

the point where they exit from the apparatus.

9. Only use attachments/accessories speci�ed by the 

manufacturer.

10. Unplug this apparatus during light storms or when 

unused for long periods of time.

11. Refer all servicing to quali�ed service personnel. 

Servicing is required when the apparatus has been 

damaged in a way, such as power-supply cord or 

plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects 

have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has 

been exposed to the rain or moisture, does not 

operate normally or has been dropped.

12. No naked �ame sources, such as lit candles, should 

be placed on the apparatus.

13. Dispose of used electrical products and batteries 

safely according to your local authority and 

regulations.

ADDITIONAL WARNINGS
The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or 

splashing and no objects �lled with liquid, such as 

vases, shall be places on the apparatus.

Main plug is used to disconnect device and it should 

remain readily operable during intended use. In order 

to disconnect the apparatus from the main mains 

completely, the mains plug should be disconnected 

from the main socket outlet completely.

Battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as 

sunshine, �re or the like.

RECYCLING ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS
You should now recycle your waste electrical goods and 

in doing so help the environment.

This symbol means an electrical product should 

not be disposed of with normal household waste. 

Please ensure it is taken to a suitable facility for 

disposal when �nished with. 

IMPORTANT: Please read all instructions carefully 

before use and keep for future reference.

Risk of electric shock.

Do not open

Read all instructions carefully before use 

and keep for future reference

When servicing, use only identical 

replacement parts

ATTENTION

RISQUE D’ELECTROCUTION

NE PAS OUVRIR
!

CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN
!

!

Safety Information

IMPORTANT: Please read all instructions carefully 
before use and keep for future reference!





www.majorityradios.co.uk
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Kontrolle und Funktionen

Verbindungen

1. Echo-Dot-Andockstation 
2. Mikro-USB-Kabel für das Dot
3. 3,5-mm-AUX für Dot 
4. Silikonabdeckung 

5. Netzschalter 
6. 3,5-mm-Audio-Eingang 
7. 3,5-mm-Audio-Ausgang 
8. Mikro-USB-Port
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Was ist in der Box?

Box Inhalt

1. Majority Hobson wiederau�adbarer Echo-Dot-Tower-
Lautsprecher. 

2. Bedienungsanleitung.
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Danke das Sie sich für den Kauf des Majority Hobson 
entschieden haben. 

Bitte folgen Sie den Anweisungen dieses Handbuchs, um Ihren 
neuen Lautsprecher einzurichten und seine Funktionen zu 
geniessen. 

Wenn Sie weitere Unterstützung für Ihren neuen Lautsprecher 
brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Support-Team auf der 
Majority-Webseite: https://www.majorityradios.de/support 

Support

Support
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Den Hobson-Lautsprecher laden

Bedienungsanleitung

1. Um den Tower-Lautsprecher tragbar zu machen, müssen Sie 
das Gerät zunächst au�aden. Nehmen Sie dazu den Echo-Dot (1. 
oder 2. Generation) ab und entfernen Sie das Netzkabel.

2. Verwenden Sie nun das Stromkabel des Echo-Dots, um den 
Hobson-Lautsprecher aufzuladen. Schließen Sie es an den 
MikroUSB-Anschluss (Ref.8) des Lautsprechers an und schließen 
Sie es an eine Stromquelle an, um den Ladevorgang zu starten. 
Es kann bis zu 4,5 Stunden dauern, bis der Lautsprecher 
vollständig aufgeladen ist.

3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein, indem Sie den Netzschalter 
gedrückt halten (Ref.5).

4. Die Betriebsanzeige am Netzschalter (Ref.5) zeigt den 
Ladezustand des Hobson-Lautsprechers an:

Betriebsanzeige: Akkuzustand:

Grünes Licht, kein blinken Voll aufgeladen, eingeschaltet

Schnell blinkendes grünes 
Licht

Niedrige-Batterie-Warnung

Langsam blinkendes grünes 
Licht

Ladevorgang

Kein Licht Ausgeschaltet oder leerer 
Akku
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Bedienungsanleitung

Ein Netzkabel ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten. Bitte 
verwenden Sie das 9-Watt-Mikro-USB-Netzkabel des Amazon-
Echo-Dots, um den Hobson-TowerLautsprecher aufzuladen.  

Anweisungen zum Laden des Geräts �nden Sie auf Seite 4. 

Akkulaufzeit 

Es kann bis zu 4,5 Stunden dauern, um den Tower vollständig für 
den Transport aufzuladen. Wenn der Hobson-TowerLautsprecher 
vollständig aufgeladen und eingeschaltet ist, ist die 
Betriebsanzeige statisch und blinkt nicht (Ref.5). 

Die Akkulaufzeit für den Transport beträgt 6 Stunden, wenn er 
ständig mit der EchoDot-Funktion verwendet wird. 

Der Akku kann einen Transport bis zu 20 Stunden ermöglichen, 
wenn der Echo-Dot entfernt wurde und ein Gerät am 
AUXEingang angeschlossen ist (Ref.6).

Wiederau�aden
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Bedienungsanleitung

Ihren Echo-Dot verbinden

1. Ziehen Sie Ihren Echo-Dot (1. oder 2. Generation) aus der 
Ladestation und stecken Sie den Dot in die Andockstation 
des Tower-Lautsprechers (Ref.1). Stellen Sie sicher, dass 
beide Schnittstellen des Echo-Dots frei zugänglich durch das 
Silikonabdeckungsfach sind.

2. Ziehen Sie die hintere Silikonabdeckung zurück, um die 
Anschlüsse des Echo-Dots zu sehen. Schließen Sie anschließend 
das interne USB-Kabel (Ref.2) und das AUX-Kabel (Ref.3) des 
Hobsons an den USB - und AUX-Anschluss des Echo-Dots an. 

3. Wenn der Turm-Lautsprecher voll aufgeladen ist, ist das Gerät 
bereit, mitgenommen zu werden.

4. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der Echo-Dot gemäß der 
Anleitung von Amazon eingerichtet wurde.
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1. Bevor Sie den Echo-Dot (1. oder 2. Gen) aus dem Lautsprecher 
entfernen, sollten Sie den Lautsprecher aus der Steckdose 
nehmen und ihn ausschalten.

2. Ö�nen Sie die Silikonabdeckung (Ref.4), um den Echo-Dot 
vom Lautsprecher zu entfernen.

3. Entfernen Sie das USB-Kabel (Ref.2) und das AUX-Kabel (Ref.3)  
von den Echo-Dot-Eingängen.

4. Drücken Sie den Echo-Dot über das Fach von der 
Andockablage, um ihn vom Gerät zu entfernen.

Den Echo-Dot vom Tower entfernen

Instructions Guide Bedienungsanleitung
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AUX-Verbindunge

Bedienungsanleitung

AUX-Eingang 

Um Audiomedien von alternativen Geräten wie Mobiltelefone 
abzuspielen, können Sie Ihre Hobson-Tower-Lautsprecher über 
den AUX-Eingang (Ref.6) verbinden. 

Stecken Sie einfach ein 3,5-mm-AUX-Kabel in Ihr Gerät und 
verbinden Sie es mit Ihrem Hobson-TowerLautsprecher. 

Spielen Sie die Audioaufnahme über Ihr Gerät ab. Steuern Sie die 
Wiedergabe/Pause, Weiter/Zurück und die Lautstärke über Ihr 

angeschlossenes Gerät. 

AUX-Ausgang 

Um einen Sound-Lautsprecher oder ein Soundsystem an den 
Hobson-Tower-Lautsprecher anzuschließen, stecken Sie ein 
3,5-mm-AUX Kabel in den AUX-Ausgang (Ref.7). Verbinden 
Sie das AUX-Kabel vom Hobson-Tower mit Ihrem externen 
Lautsprechersystem.
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Problembehandlung

Wenn der Tower-Lautsprecher nicht wie gewünscht funktioniert, 
verwenden Sie bitte die folgende Checkliste:

Fehlfunktion Mögliche Ursachen / Maßnahmen

Kein Strom / Funktion

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät über 
das Echo-Dot-Stromkabel aufgeladen bzw. 
mit Strom versorgt wird.

Kein Ton
Überprüfen Sie, ob der Tower über den 
USB- und den AUX-Port korrekt mit dem 
Echo-Dot verbunden ist.

Der Ton ist verzerrt
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kabel 
korrekt im Echo-Dot installiert sind und Ihr 
Gerät ordnungsgemäß eingerichtet ist.

AUX-Eingang / AUX-Ausgang 

Tonprobleme

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie ein 3,5-mmauf-
3,5-mm-AUX-Kabel verwenden, um den 
Lautsprecher an Ihr Gerät anzuschließen. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie beim Anschließen 
an ein Gerät wie ein Telefon oder Tablet den 
AUX-Eingang verwenden. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie über den 
AUXAusgang mit dem Gerät verbunden 
sind.
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Stromverbrauch Gleichstrom 5V/2A

Leistungsabgabe (max.) 5W*2

Akku 3.7V/4400mAh 

Frequenzbereich 150Hz-20KHz

Größe der Treibereinheit Φ52mm

Ladezeit für Transport Bis zu 4,5 Stunden für eine volle Ladung

Tragbare Akkulaufzeit Echo-Dot – ca. 6 Stunden  
Extern (AUX) – ca. 20 Stunden

Maße: 18 x 10.5 x 12 cm; 650g

Spezi�kationen

Alle Produkte haben eine Standardgarantie von 12 Monaten. 
Alle Produkte müssen auf www.majorityradios.de registriert 
sein, damit die Garantie gültig ist. Sobald Sie auf der Webseite 
sind, verwenden Sie das Menü, um “Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt” 
zu �nden. Sie erhalten außerdem die Möglichkeit, Ihre Garantie 
für weitere 24 Monate kostenlos zu verlängern

Garantie

Spezifikationen
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1. Lesen Sie diese Anleitungen. 
2. Bewahren Sie diese Anweisungen auf. Anweisungen 

sind auch als Download auf ww.majorityradios.
co.uk verfügbar. 

3. Beachten Sie alle Warnungen. 
4. 4. Befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen. 
5. 5. Reinigen Sie das Gerät nicht mit Wasser oder in 

der Nähe von Wasser. 
6. Belüftungsö�nungen nicht blockieren. Installieren 

Sie in Übereinstimmung mit den Anweisungen des 
Herstellers. 

7. Installieren sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von 
Wärmequellen, wie Heizkörper, Heizregister, 
Öfen oder andere Geräte die Wärme produzieren 
(inklusive Verstärker). 

8. Schützen Sie die Stromversorgung vor 
mechanischen Beschädigungen, insbesondere die 
Stecker und Verbindungsanschlüsse. 

9. Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller spezi�zierte 
Zubehörteile / Accessoires. 

10. Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Netz bei leichten 
Gewittern oder wenn es längere Zeit nicht benutzt 
wird. 

11. Überlassen Sie alle Wartungsarbeiten quali�ziertem 
Service-Personal. Eine Wartung ist erforderlich, 
wenn das Gerät auf irgendeine Weise beschädigt 
wurde, z.B. wenn das Stromkabel oder der Stecker 
beschädigt wurden, das Gerät mit Flüssigkeit 
oder Feuchtigkeit in Kontakt gekommen ist, 
Gegenstände auf das Gerät gefallen sind, das Gerät 
nicht ordnungsgemäss funktioniert oder fallen 
gelassen wurde. 

12. 12.Es sollten keine o�enen Flammenquellen, wie z.B. 
Kerzen auf dem Gerät platziert werden.

13. Gebrauchte elektronische Produkte, Akkus und 
Batterien entsprechend der Anweisungen der 
lokalen Behörden und Vorschriften entsorgen

ZUSÄTZLICHE WARNUNGEN 
Das Gerät darf keinem Tropf- oder Spritzwasser 
ausgesetzt werden und es dürfen keine Gegenstände, 
die mit Flüssigkeit gefüllt sind, wie z.�B. Vasen, auf 
dem Gerät abgestellt werden. Der Hauptstecker 
sollte verwendet werden, um das Gerät von der 
Stromversorgung zu trennen und er sollte während 
des Gebrauchs jederzeit leicht zugänglich sein. Der 
Hauptstecker sollte komplett aus der Buchse gezogen 
werden, um das Gerät von der Stromversorgung zu 
trennen. Die Batterie darf keiner übermäßigen Hitze 
wie Sonnenschein, Feuer oder ähnlichem ausgesetzt 
werden. 
 

RECYCLING ELEKTRISCHER PRODUKTE 
Sie sollten Ihre Elektrogeräte als Recyclingabfall 
entsorgen, um die Umwelt zu entlasten. Dieses Symbol 

kennzeichnet ein elektronisches Produkt und 
bedeutet, dass es nicht im normalem Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden sollte.  Bitte stellen Sie sicher, 
dass es in einer entsprechenden Einrichtung 

entsorgt wird. 

 
WICHTIG: Bitte lesen Sie vor Gebrauch alle Anweisungen 
sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie als Referenz für 
zukünftige Fragen auf. 

Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlages. Nicht ö�nen 

Lesen Sie vor Gebrauch alle Anweisungen 
sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie als Referenz 
für zukünftige Fragen auf.

Verwenden Sie bei der Wartung nur identische 
Ersatzteile.

ATTENTION

RISQUE D’ELECTROCUTION

NE PAS OUVRIR
!

CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN
!

!

Sicherheitsinformationen

WICHTIG: Bitte lesen sie die Anweisungen vor 
Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie als 
Referenz für zukünftige Fragen auf.

!
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DE
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Commandes et Fonctions

Connections

1. Plateau d’accueil Echo Dot
2. Câble micro USB pour le Dot
3. Câble AUX 3,5mm pour le 

Dot
4. Housse en silicone

5. Bouton d’alimentation
6. Audio mâle 3,5mm
7. Audio femelle 3,5mm
8. Port Micro-USB
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Q’y a-t-il dans la boîte?

Contenu de la boite

1. Enceinte tour rechargeable Echo Dot Majority Hobson

2. Guide d’instructions
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Merci d’avoir acheté le Majority Hobson.

Veuillez suivre les instructions du manuel pour installer votre 
nouveau haut-parleur et commencer à pro�ter de ses fonctions. 

Si vous avez besoin d’aide pour votre nouveau haut-parleur, 
veuillez communiquer avec notre équipe de soutien sur le site 
Web Majority : https://www.majorityradios.co.uk/support

Assistance

Assistance
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Charger le haut-parleur Hobson

Guide d’instructions

1. Pour rendre l’enceinte tour portable, vous devez charger 
l’appareil. Pour ce faire, débranchez l’Echo Dot (1er ou 2ème 
génération) et retirez le câble d’alimentation.

2. Utilisez maintenant le câble d’alimentation de l’Echo Dot 
pour charger le haut-parleur du Hobson. Branchez-le sur le port 
micro-USB (Ref.8) de l’enceinte tour et connectez-le à une source 
d’alimentation secteur pour commencer la charge. La charge 
complète du haut-parleur peut prendre jusqu’à 4,5 heures.

3. Allumer l’appareil en appuyant sur le bouton Power (Ref.5) et 
en le maintenant enfoncé. 

4. Reportez-vous à l’indicateur lumineux du bouton 
d’alimentation (Ref.5) pour connaître la durée de vie de la 
batterie du haut-parleur Hobson:

Action indicateur lumineux: Durée de vie de la batterie:

Feu vert statique, pas de 
clignotant

Entièrement chargé, sous 
tension.

Feu vert clignotant 
rapidement

Avertissement de batterie 
faible

Feu vert clignotant lentement Charge de la batterie

Pas de lumière Hors tension ou hors charge
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Guide d’instructions

Le câble d’alimentation n’est pas fourni avec l’appareil. Veuillez 
n’utiliser que le câble d’alimentation de l’adaptateur micro-USB 
9W de l’Amazon Echo Dot pour charger.

Pour savoir comment charger l’appareil, reportez-vous à la page 
4. 

Durée de vie de la batterie:

Pour la portabilité la charge complète de l’enceinte tour peut 
prendre jusqu’à 4,5 heures. Lorsque le haut-parleur Hobson est 
complètement chargé et allumé, le témoin d’alimentation est 
vert statique et ne clignote pas (Ref.5). 

La durée de vie de la batterie pour la portabilité est d’environ 6 
heures si elle est utilisée en continu avec la fonction Echo Dot. 

La batterie rechargeable peut fournir jusqu’à 20 heures de 
portabilité si l’Echo Dot est retiré et si un dispositif est branché 
via le port AUX-In (Ref.6).

Recharger
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Guide d’instructions

Connecter votre Echo Dot

1. Débranchez votre Echo Dot (1er ou 2ème génération) de la 
charge et placez le Dot dans le plateau d’accueil du haut-parleur 
de tour (Ref.1). Assurez-vous que les ports de l’Echo Dot sont 
tous les deux accessibles via le compartiment de la housse en 
silicone.

2. Retirez le couvercle en silicone pour voir les ori�ces de l’Echo 
Dot.  Branchez ensuite le câble USB interne du Hobson (Ref.2) et 
le câble AUX (Ref.3) dans le port USB et AUX de l’Echo Dot.

3. Si l’enceinte tour a été complètement chargé, l’appareil est 
maintenant prêt à fonctionner. 

4. Veuillez-vous assurer que l’Echo Dot a été mis en place selon 
les directives d’Amazon.
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1. Avant de retirer l’Echo Dot (1er ou 2ème génération) de 
l’enceinte, il est conseillé de retirer l’enceinte de charge et de 
l’éteindre.

2. Pour retirer l’Echo Dot de l’enceinte tour, ouvrir le couvercle en 
silicone (Ref.4).

3. Retirez le câble USB (Ref.2) et le câble AUX (Ref.3) des ports 
Echo Dot.

4. Via le compartiment, poussez l’Echo Dot vers le haut à partir 
du plateau d’accueil pour le retirer de l’appareil.

Retirer l’Echo Dot de l’enceinte

Instructions Guide Guide d’instructions
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Connections AUX

Guide d’instructions

AUX-In

Pour commencer à écouter de l’audio à partir d’un appareil 
alternatif tel qu’un téléphone, vous pouvez le connecter à 
l’enceinte Hobson via le port AUX-In (Ref.6). 

Il su�t de brancher un câble AUX de 3,5 mm dans votre appareil 
et de le connecter à l’enceinte Hobson. 

Commencez à écouter de la musique à partir de votre appareil. 

Contrôlez les commandes de lecture/pause, Suivant/Précédent 
et le volume via votre appareil connecté.

AUX-Out

Pour connecter un haut-parleur ou un système de son au 
hautparleur tour Hobson, branchez un câble AUX de 3,5 mm via 
le port AUX-Out (Ref.7). Connectez le câble AUX du haut-parleur 
tour Hobson à votre système de haut-parleurs externes.
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Dépannage

Si le haut-parleur tour ne fonctionne pas correctement comme 
souhaité, veuillez utiliser la liste de contrôle suivante:

Mauvais fonctionnement Causes/mesures possibles

Pas de tension/fonctionnement
Assurez-vous que l’appareil est alimenté 
ou entièrement chargé par le câble 
d’alimentation secteur Echo Dot.

Pas de son
 Véri�ez si les câbles internes de la tour sont 
correctement installés dans l’Echo Dot via le 
port USB et AUX.

Le son est déformé
Veuillez-vous assurer que les câbles sont 
correctement installés dans l’Echo Dot et 
que votre appareil est correctement

Problèmes de son AUX in/AUX 

out

Véri�ez que vous utilisez un câble AUX 
de 3,5 mm à 3,5 mm pour connecter le 
hautparleur à votre appareil. 
Assurez-vous que si vous vous connectez 
à un appareil tel qu’un téléphone ou une 
tablette, que vous utilisez l’AUX sur le port. 
Assurez-vous que si vous connectez un 
haut-parleur externe à l’appareil, vous 
utilisez le port de sortie AUX.
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Spécifications

Consommation électrique DC 5V/2A

Puissance de sortie maximalev 5W*2

Batterie 3.7V/4400mAh 

Réponse en fréquence 150Hz-20KHz

Dimensions de l’unité de Φ52mm

Temps de charge pour la
Jusqu’à 4,5 heures pour une charge 
complète

Durée de vie de la batterie 

portable

Echo Dot -  Env. 6 heures  
Extèrne (AUX) - Env. 20 heures

Dimensions: 18 x 10.5 x 12 cm; 650g

Spéci�cations

Tous les produits sont assortis d’une garantie standard 
de 12 mois. Tous les articles doivent être enregistrés sur                    
www.majorityradios.co.uk pour que la garantie soit valide. Une 
fois sur la page web, utilisez le menu pour trouver “Enregistrer 
votre produit”. Vous aurez également la possibilité de prolonger 
votre garantie de 24 mois supplémentaires, sans frais.

Garantie
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1. Lisez ces instructions. 
2. Conservez ces instructions. Les instructions peuvent 

également  être téléchargées à l’adresse www.
majorityradios.co.uk 

3. Tenir compte de tous les avertissements 
4. Suivez toutes les instructions 
5. Ne pas nettoyer l’appareil à proximité ou avec de 

l’eau. 
6. Ne bloquez pas les ouvertures de ventilation. 

Installer conformément aux instructions du 
fabricant. 

7. N’installez pas l’appareil à proximité de sources 
de chaleur telles que radiateurs, registres de 
chaleur, poêles ou autres appareils (y compris les 
ampli�cateurs) qui produisent de la chaleur. 

8. Protégez l’alimentation électrique pour éviter qu’on 
marche dessus ou qu’on la pince, en particulier au 
niveau des prises, des prises de courant et du point 
de sortie de l’appareil. 

9. N’utilisez que les accessoires spéci�és par le 
fabricant. 

10. Débranchez cet appareil pendant les orages légers 
ou lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé pendant de longues 
périodes de temps. 

11. Con�ez toute réparation au personnel de service 
quali�é. L’entretien est nécessaire lorsque l’appareil 
a été endommagé, par exemple si le cordon 
d’alimentation ou la �che est endommagé, si du 
liquide a été renversé ou si des objets sont tombés 
dans l’appareil, si l’appareil a été exposé à la pluie 
ou à l’humidité, s’il ne fonctionne pas normalement 
ou s’il est tombé. 

12. Aucune source de �amme nue, comme des bougies 
allumées, ne doit être placée sur l’appareil. 

13. Éliminez les produits électriques et les piles 
usagés en toute sécurité, conformément à la 
réglementation locale.

ADDITIONAL WARNINGS
L’appareil ne doit pas être exposé à des gouttes ou 
des éclaboussures et aucun objet rempli de liquide, tel 
qu’un vase, ne doit être placé sur l’appareil. 
La �che principale est utilisée pour débrancher 
l’appareil et doit rester facilement utilisable pendant 
l’utilisation prévue. Pour débrancher complètement 
l’appareil du secteur, il faut débrancher complètement 
la �che du secteur de la prise de courant. La batterie ne 
doit pas être exposée à une chaleur excessive telle que 
le soleil, le feu ou autre.

RECYCLER LES PRODUITS ÉLECTRIQUES
Vous devriez maintenant recycler vos déchets 
électriques et, ce faisant, aider l’environnement. Ce 

symbole signi�e qu’un produit électrique ne 
doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers 
normaux. Veuillez vous assurer qu’il est 
transporté dans une installation appropriée pour 

être éliminé une fois terminé.

IMPORTANT : Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les 
instructions avant l’utilisation et les conserver pour 
référence future. 

 
Risque de choc électrique. Ne pas ouvrir 
 
Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions 
avant l’utilisation et les conserver pour référence 
future. 

Lors de l’entretien, n’utilisez que des pièces de 
rechange identiques.

ATTENTION

RISQUE D’ELECTROCUTION

NE PAS OUVRIR
!

CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN
!

!

Information de securite

IMPORTANT: S’il vous plaît lire attentivement toutes 
les instructions avant utilisation et conserver pour 
référence future.

!
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Contenuto

Guarda I tutorial video e registra il suo 

prodotto per una garanzia di 3 anni 

GRATUITA a www.majorityradios.co.uk3ANNI DI
GARANZÍA
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Controlli e Funzioni

Conessioni

1. Echo Dot docking station

2. Cavo micro USB per il Dot

3. AUX 3.5mm per il Dot

4. Copertina in silicone

5. Pulsante di accensione

6. Ingresso audio AUX-in da 
3,5mm

7. Uscita audio AUX-out da 3,5mm

8. Porta Micro-USB

3
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Cosa c ‘è nella scatola?

Contenuto della scatola

1. Majority Hobson Altoparlante Torre Echo Dot ricaricabile

2. Istruzioni per l’uso
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Grazie per l’acquisto della Majority Hobson.

Si prega di seguire le istruzioni del manuale per impostare il 

nuovo di�usore e iniziare a godersi delle sue funzionalità. 

Se ha bisogno di ulteriore assistenza con il suo nuovo di�usore, 

contatta la nostra squadra di supporto sul sito web di Majority: 

https://www.majorityradios.co.uk/support

Assistenza

Assistenza
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Caricare il di�usore Hobson

Istruzioni per l’uso

1. Per rendere portatile l’altoparlante torre, è necessario caricare 

l’unità. Per fare ciò, togliere Echo Dot (1 o 2 generazione) e 

rimuovere il cavo di alimentazione.

2. Ora usa il cavo di alimentazione di Echo Dot per caricare il 

di�usore Hobson. Connettarlo alla porta micro-USB (Ref.8) 

dell’altoparlante torre e collegarlo ad una fonte di alimentazione 

per iniziare la ricarica. Possono essere necessarie �no a 4,5 ore 

per caricare completamente l’altoparlante.

3. Accendere l’unità tenendo premuto il pulsante di accensione 

(Ref.5).

4. Fare riferimento alla luce dell’indicatore del pulsante 

di alimentazione (Ref.5) per la durata della batteria 

dell’altoparlante Hobson:

Indicadicatore luminoso: Durata della batería:

Luce verde statica, senza 

lampeggiare

Completamente carica, 

accessa.

Luce verde lampeggiante 

veloce

Avviso di batteria scarica

Luce verde lampeggiante 

lenta

Batteria in carica

Senza luce Spenta o batteria scarica
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Istruzioni per l’uso

Un cavo di alimentazione non è fornito con l’unità. Si prega di 

utilizzare solo il cavo di alimentazione dell’adattatore micro 

USB 9W di Amazon Echo Dot per caricare e/o alimentare 

l’altoparlante torre Hobson.

Per indicazioni su come ricaricare l’unità, fare riferimento a 

pagina 4.

Durata della batteria

Possono essere necessarie �no a 4,5 ore per caricare 

completamente l’altoparlante torre per la portabilità. Quando 

l’altoparlante torre Hobson è completamente carico e acceso, 

l’indicatore di alimentazione sarà verde senza lampeggiare 

(Ref.5). 

La durata della batteria per la portabilità è di circa 6 ore se in uso 

continuo con la funzione Echo Dot. 

La batteria ricaricabile può fornire �no a 20 ore di portabilità 

se Echo Dot viene rimosso ed un dispositivo viene collegato 

tramite la porta AUX-In (Ref.6).

Ricaricare
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Istruzioni per l’uso

Collegare il suo Echo Dot

1. Scollegare il tuo Echo Dot (1 o 2 Generazione) dal caricatore 

e posizionare il punto nel docking station dell’altoparlante torre 

(Ref.1). Assicurarsi che entrambe le porte di Echo Dot siano 

accessibile tramite il vano coperto in silicone.

2. Tirare indietro la copertura posteriore  in silicone per 

visualizzare le porte dell’Echo Dot. Seguire collegando il cavo 

USB interno di Hobson (Ref.2) ed il cavo AUX (Ref.3) alla porta 

USB ed alla porta AUX di Echo Dot.

3. Se l’altoparlante torre è stato completamente caricato, l’unità 

sarà pronta per essere utilizzata.

4. Si prega di assicurarsi che Echo Dot sia stato impostato 

secondo le indicazioni di Amazon.
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1. Prima di rimuovere Echo Dot (1 o 2 Gen) dall’altoparlante, 

si avvisa che l’altoparlante torre viene rimosso dalla carica e 

spento.

2. Per rimuovere Echo Dot dall’altoparlante di alimentazione, 

aprire la copertura in silicone (Ref.4).

3. Rimuovere il cavo USB (Ref.2) ed il cavo AUX (Ref.3) delle 

porte Echo Dot

4. Tramite lo vano, spingere l’Echo Dot verso l’alto dal docking 

station per rimuoverlo dall’unità.

Rimozione di Echo Dot dalla torre

Instructions Guide Istruzioni per l’uso
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Connessioni AUX:  Gioca da o ad altri dispositivi

Istruzioni per l’uso

AUX-In (Ingresso audio AUX)

Per iniziare a riprodurre l’audio da un dispositivo alternativo 

come un telefono, questo si puo collegare all’altoparlante torre  

Hobson tramite la porta AUX-In (Ref.6). 

Basta collegare un cavo AUX da 3,5 mm al dispositivo e 

connettarlo all’altoparlante torre Hobson. Inizia a riprodurre 

musica dal suo dispositivo.  

Controlla Play/Pausa, Prossimo/Precedente ed il Volume tramite 

il dispositivo collegato.

AUX-Out (Uscita audio AUX)

Per collegare un altoparlante o un sistema audio all’altoparlante 

torre Hobson, collegare un cavo AUX da 3,5 mm tramite la porta 

AUX-Out (Ref.7). 

Connettare il cavo AUX dalla torre Hobson al sistema di 

altoparlanti esterni.
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   Risoluzione dei problemmi

Se l’altoparlante non funziona correttamente come desiderato, 
utilizzare la seguente lista:

Malfunzionamento Possibile cause/ azioni

Non si accende / non funziona

Assicurarsi che l’unità sia alimentata 

o completamente carica dal cavo di 

alimentazione Echo Dot.

Senza suono

Veri�care se i cavi interni della torre sono 

correttamente installati nell’Echo Dot 

tramite le porte USB e AUX.

El suono è distorto

Assicurarsi che i cavi siano installati 

correttamente nell’Echo Dot e che l’unità sia 

con�gurata correttamente.

Problemi audio AUX in / AUX 

out

Veri�care di utilizzare un cavo AUX da 

3,5 mm per collegare l’altoparlante al 

dispositivo. 

Assicurarsi che se si connetta a un 

dispositivo come un telefono o una tablet, 

si sta utilizzando la porta AUX in. 

Assicurarsi che se si collega un altoparlante 

esterno all’unità che si sta utilizzando la 

porta AUX-out.
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Caratteristiche

Consumo di energia DC 5V/2A

Potenza Uscita (Mass.) 5W*2

Batteria 3.7V/4400mAh 

Risposta in Frequenza 150Hz-20KHz

Dimensione dell’unità driver Φ52mm

Tempo di carica per la 

portabilità

Fino a 4,5 ore per una carica completa

Durata della batteria portatile Echo Dot - ca. 6 ore  

External (AUX) – ca. 20 ore

Dimensioni 18 x 10.5 x 12 cm; 650g

Caratteristiche

Tutti i prodotti vengono forniti con una garanzia standard 

di 12 mesi. Tutti gli articoli devono essere registrati su                           

www.majorityradios.co.uk a�nché la garanzia sia valida.  Una 

volta sulla pagina web, usa il menu per trovare “Registra il suo 

prodotto”. Avra anche la possibilità di estendere la garanzia per 

altri 24 mesi addizionali, gratuitamente.

Garanzia
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1. 1. Leggere questi istruzioni per l’uso.  

2. Conservare queste istruzioni. Le istruzioni sono 

anche disponibili per il download all’indirizzo www.

majorityradios.co.uk 

3. Prestare attenzione a tutti gli avvertimenti.  

4. Seguire tutte le istruzioni.  

5. Non pulire l’apparecchio vicino a l’acqua o con 

acqua.  

6. Non bloccare alcuna apertura di ventilazione. 

Installare in conformità con le istruzioni del 

produttore.  

7. Non installare vicino a fonti di calore come radiatori, 

di�usori di aria calda, stufe o altri apparecchi (inclusi 

gli ampli�catori) che producono calore. 

8. Proteggere l’alimentazione dall’essere calpestata 

o schiacciata in particolare alle spine, prese 

di alimentazione ed in punto in cui escono 

dall’apparecchio. 

9. Utilizzare solo accessori speci�cati dal produttore. 

10. Scollegare l’apparecchio durante i temporali o 

quando non viene utilizzato per lunghi periodi di 

tempo.  

11. Rivolgersi al personale quali�cato per l’assistenza.

La riparazione è necessaria quando l’apparecchio 

è stato danneggiato in un modo tale: il cavo di 

alimentazione o la spina sono danneggiati, liquido è 

stato versato o oggetti sono caduti nell’apparecchio, 

l’apparecchio è stato esposto alla pioggia o 

all’umidità, non funziona normalmente o è stato 

caduto. 

12. Nessuna fonte di �amma libera, come candele 

accese, dovrebbe essere messa sull’apparecchio.  

13. Smaltire i prodotti elettrici e le batterie usati in 

modo sicuro secondo le proprie autorità e le 

normative locali.

AVVERTENZE ADDIZIONALI
L’apparecchio non deve essere esposto a gocciolamenti 

o spruzzi di liquido ed oggetti riempiti di liquido, come 

vasi, non devono essere messi sull’apparecchio. La spina 

principale viene utilizzata per scollegare il dispositivo 

e deve rimanere facilmente utilizzabile durante l’uso 

previsto.Per scollegare completamente l’apparecchio 

dalla rete principale, è necessario scollegare 

completamente la spina dalla presa principale. La 

batteria non deve essere esposta al calore eccessivo 

come luce solare, fuoco o cose simili

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA DEI PRODOTTI     

ELETTRICI
Dovrebbe fare la raccolta di�erenziata dei suoi 

prodootti elettrici, cosi facendo aiuta l’ambiente.

Questo simbolo indica che un prodotto 

elettrico non deve essere smaltito con I normali 

ri�uti domestici. Assicurarsi che il prodotto 

venga portato in una struttura adatta per la raccolta 

di�erenziata quando non si utilizza piu.

IMPORTANTE: Si pregga di leggere atentamente tutte 

le istruzioni prima dell’uso e conservarle per futuro 

riferimento. 

Rischio di scossa elettrica  

Non aprire.

Leggere atentamente tutte le istruzioni prima 

dell’uso e conservarle per futuro riferimento

Durante la riparazione, utilizzare solo parti di 

ricambio originali.

ATTENTION

RISQUE D’ELECTROCUTION

NE PAS OUVRIR
!

CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN
!

!

Informazioni per la sicurezza

IMPORTANTE: Leggere attentamente tutte le 
istruzioni prima dell’uso e conservarle per futuro 

riferimento
!
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Contenido

Vea vídeos tutoriales y registre su producto 
para la garantía gratuita de 3 años en    
www.majorityradios.co.uk3AÑOS DE 

GARANTÍA
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Controles y Funciones

Conexiones

1. Bandeja de acoplamiento 
Echo Dot

2. Cable micro USB para el Dot

3. 3.5mm AUX para Dot

4. Funda de silicona

5. Botón de encendido

6. Entrada de Audio de 3.5mm

7. Salida de Audio de 3.5mm

8. Puerto Micro-USB
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¿Qué hay en la Caja?

Contenido de la Caja

1. Majority Hobson Altavoz de la Torre Echo Dot Recargable 

2. Guía de Instrucciones
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Gracias por su compra de Majority Hobson.

Por favor, siga las instrucciones del manual para con�gurar su 

nuevo altavoz y comenzar a disfrutar de sus funcionalidades.

Si necesita más ayuda con su nuevo altavoz, por favor, póngase 

en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte, en el sitio web de 

Majority https://www.majorityradios.co.uk/support

Soporte

Soporte
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Cargando el Altavoz Hobson

Guía de Instrucciones

1. Para que el altavoz de la torre sea portátil, debe cargar la 

unidad. Para hacerlo, desconecte el Echo Dot (1 o 2 Generación) 

y retire el cable de alimentación.

2. Ahora, use el cable de alimentación del Echo Dot para cargar 

el altavoz de Hobson. Conéctelo al puerto micro-USB (Ref.8) 

del altavoz de la torre y conectarse a una red de alimentación 

eléctrica para iniciar la carga. El altavoz puede tardar hasta 4,5 

horas en cargarse.

3. Encienda la unidad pulsando y manteniendo pulsado el Botón 

de Encendido (Ref.5).

4. Consulte la luz indicadora del botón de Encendido (Ref.5), 

para la vida útil de la batería de los altavoces Hobson.

Indicador de acción de luz: Duración de la batería:

Luz verde aesthetic, sin luz 

intermitente

Totalmente cargado, 

encendido.

Luz verde intermitente rápida Advertencia de batería baja

Luz verde intermitente lenta Bateria cargando

Sin luz Apagado o fuera de carga
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Guía de Instrucciones

Un cable de alimentación no se suministra con la unidad. Utilice 

únicamente el cable de alimentación del adaptador micro-USB 

9W de Amazon Echo Dot para cargar y/o alimentar el altavoz de 

la torre Hobson.

Para obtener instrucciones sobre cómo cargar la unidad, 

consulte la página 4.

Vida útil de la Batería

Puede tomar hasta 4,5 horas cargar completamente el altavoz de 

la torre para transportarlo. Cuando el altavoz de la torre Hobson 

está completamente cargado y encendido, la luz indicadora de 

encendido será verde estática sin parpadear (Ref.5). 

La duración de la batería para su portabilidad es de 

aproximadamente 6 horas si se usa continuamente con la 

función Echo Dot. 

La batería recargable puede suministrar hasta 20 horas de 

portabilidad si se retira el Echo Dot, y un dispositivo se conecta a 

través del puerto de entrada AUX (Ref.6).

Recargando
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Guía de Instrucciones

Conectando su Echo Dot

1. Desconecta tu Echo Dot (1 o 2 generación) y coloca el Dot 

en la bandeja de acoplamiento de la torre del altavoz (Ref.1). 

Asegúrese de que los puertos del Echo Dot puedan accederse a 

través del compartimiento de la cubierta de silicona.

2. Tire hacia atrás de la cubierta posterior de silicona para ver los 

puertos del Echo Dot. Siga conectando el cable interno USB de 

Hobson (Ref.2) y cable AUX (Ref.3) en el puerto USB y AUX del 

Echo Dot.

3. Si el altavoz de la torre ha sido completamente cargado, la 

unidad estará lista para trabajar en cualquier lugar.

4. Asegúrese de que el Echo Dot se haya con�gurado de acuerdo 

con la orientación de Amazon.
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1. Antes de retirar el Echo Dot (2nd Gen) del altavoz, se 

recomienda que el altavoz de la torre se retire de la carga y con 

la energía apagada.

2. Para quitar el punto de eco del altavoz de alimentación, abra 

la cubierta de silicona (Ref.4).

3. Retire el cable USB (Ref.2) y el cable AUX (Ref.3) de los puertos 

Echo Dot.

4. A través del compartimento, empuje el punto de eco hacia 

arriba desde la bandeja de acoplamiento para extraerlo de la 

unidad.

Extracción del Echo de la torre

Instructions Guide Guía de Instrucciones
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Conexiones AUX

Guía de Instrucciones

Puerto de Entrada AUX

Para comenzar a reproducir audio desde un dispositivo 

alternativo como un teléfono, puede conectarlo al altavoz de 

la torre Hobson a través del puerto de entrada AUX o AUX-In  

(Ref.6). 

Simplemente conecte un cable AUX de 3.5 mm en su dispositivo 

y conéctelo al altavoz de la torre Hobson. Comience a reproducir 

música desde su dispositivo. 

Controle Play/Pause, Next/Previous y el volumen a través de su 

dispositivo conectado.

AUX-Out

Para conectar un altavoz de sonido o un sistema de sonido al 

altavoz de la torre Hobson, conecte un cable AUX de 3.5mm a 

través del puerto AUX-Out. (Ref.7). Conecte el cable AUX de la 

torre Hobson a su sistema de altavoces externos.
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Solución de problemas

Si la torre de altavoces no funciona adecuadamente como se 
desee, por favor utilice la siguiente lista:

Mal funcionamiento Posibles causas / medidas

Sin potencia / función

Asegúrese de que la unidad está siendo 

alimentada o completamente cargada con 

el cable de alimentación de red Echo Dot.

Sin sonido

Compruebe si los cables internos de la torre 

están instalados correctamente en el Echo 

Dot a través del puerto USB y AUX.

El sonido está distorsionado

Asegúrese de que los cables estén 

instalados correctamente en el Echo 

Dot y que su unidad esté con�gurada 

correctamente.

Problemas de sonido AUX in y 

AUX out

Veri�que que esté utilizando un cable AUX 

de 3.5 mm a 3.5 mm para conectar el altavoz 

a su dispositivo. 

Asegúrese de que, si se conecta a un 

dispositivo como un teléfono o tableta, esté 

utilizando el puerto AUX-IN. 

Asegúrese de conectar un parlante externo 

a la unidad que está utilizando el puerto 

AUX-OUT.
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Especificación

Consumo de energía DC 5V/2A

Potencia de salida (max) 5W*2

Batería 3.7V/4400mAh 

Respuesta frecuente 150Hz-20KHz

Dimensión  unidad controlador Φ52mm

Tiempo carga para portabilida Hasta 4.5 horas por una carga complet

Vida util de la batería portátil Echo Dot - Aprox. 6 horas 

Externo (AUX) - aprox. 20 horas

Dimensiones: 18 x 10.5 x 12 cm; 650g

Especi�cación

Todos los productos vienen con una garantía estándar de 

12 meses. Todos los artículos deben estar registrados en               

www.majorityradios.co.uk para que la garantía sea válida. 

Una vez en la página web, use el menú para buscar “Registrar 

su producto”. También se le dará la oportunidad de extender su 

garantía por 24 meses adicionales, sin cargo.

Garantía
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1. Lee estas instrucciones. 

2. Guarde estas instrucciones. Las instrucciones 

también están disponibles para descargar en www.

majorityradios.co.uk 

3. Preste atención a todas las advertencias

4. Siga todas las instrucciones 

5. No limpie el aparato cerca o con agua 

6. No bloquee ninguna abertura de ventilación. Haga 

la instalación conforme a las instrucciones del 

fabricante 

7. No instale cerca de fuentes de calor como 

radiadores, registros de calor, estufas u otros 

aparatos (incluidos ampli�cadores) que produzcan 

calor. 

8. Proteja la energía de ser pisado o pellizcado 

particularmente en los enchufes, receptáculos de 

conveniencia y el punto donde salen del aparato. 

9. Utilice únicamente accesoriios especi�cados por 

el fabricante. 

10. Desconecte este aparato durante tormentas de luz o 

cuando no se use por largos períodos de tiempo. 

11. Remita todos los servicios a personal de servicio 

cali�cado. Se requiere servicio cuando el aparato 

ha sido dañado de alguna manera, como el cable 

de alimentación o el enchufe está dañado, se 

ha derramado líquido o han caído objetos en el 

aparato, el aparato ha estado expuesto a la lluvia o 

a la humedad, no funciona normalmente o ha sido 

eliminado. 

12. No se deben colocar fuentes de llama descubiertas, 

como velas encendidas, en el aparato. 

13. Deseche los productos eléctricos y las baterías 

usadas de manera segura de acuerdo con las 

reglamentaciones y la autoridad local. 

ADVERTENCIAS ADICIONALES
El aparato no debe exponerse a goteos o salpicaduras y 

no debe haber objetos llenos de líquido, como jarrones, 

en el aparato. 

El enchufe principal se usa para desconectar 

el dispositivo y debe permanecer fácilmente 

operable durante el uso previsto. Para desconectar 

completamente el aparato de la red eléctrica principal, 

el enchufe de la red eléctrica debe estar completamente 

desconectado de la toma de corriente principal. La 

batería no debe exponerse a un calor excesivo, como la 

luz del sol, el fuego o similares.

RECICLAJE DE PRODUCTOS ELÉCTRICOS
Ahora debería reciclar sus productos eléctricos de 

desecho y, al hacerlo, ayudar al medio ambiente. Este 

símbolo signi�ca que un producto eléctrico no 

se debe tirar con la basura doméstica normal. 

Asegúrese de llevarlo a una instalación adecuada 

para su eliminación cuando haya terminado.

IMPORTANTE: Lea todas las instrucciones 

detenidamente antes de usar y consérvelas para futuras 

consultas.

Riesgo de shock electrico.

No abrir

Lea todas las instrucciones detenidamente antes 

de usar y consérvelas para futuras consultas

Al realizar el mantenimiento, use solo piezas de 

repuesto idénticas

ATTENTION

RISQUE D’ELECTROCUTION

NE PAS OUVRIR
!

CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN
!

!

Instrucciónes de Seguridad

IMPORTANTE: Por favor lea todas las instrucciones 

cuidadosamente antes del uso y mantener para 

referencia futura
!
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